

3

**CITY OF BOSTON
IN CITY COUNCIL**

**AMENDMENT OF COUNCILOR ED FLYNN
Docket #1275, Amended Draft**

Docket #1275, as amended, shall be further amended as follows:

In Docket 1275, Striking the sentence *“precincts numbered one through four; six, eleven, and thirteen of Ward Three”* under *“District One”* and replace it with the following:

“precincts numbered one through four; six, and eleven of Ward Three”.

Striking the sentence *“Consisting of precincts numbered seven, eight, twelve, and fourteen through sixteen of Ward Three”* under *“District Two”* and replace it with the following:

“Consisting of precincts numbered seven, eight, twelve through fourteen of Ward Three”.

Striking the sentence *“precincts numbered one through three, five, and six of Ward Four”* under *“District Two”* and replace it with the following:

“precincts numbered one through three, and six of Ward Four”.

Striking the sentence *“Consisting of precincts numbered four, eight, nine, and eleven of Ward Four”* under *“District Seven”* and replace it with the following:

“Consisting of precincts numbered four through five, eight, nine, and eleven of Ward Four”

Swap 4-5 (St Botolph’s currently in TFA’s district) back for 3-13 (Harbor Towers currently in our District)